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Thursday, 29 January 2026 

Dear Parents and Caregivers, 

As we begin the 2026 school year at Bowden Brompton Community School, I would like to extend a 
warm welcome to all students, families and community members. It is a privilege to have your children 
learning with us, and we look forward to a positive, productive and inspiring year together. 

I wish to express my sincere appreciation to all parents and caregivers who participated in our recent 
round table goal-setting meetings. Your involvement and partnership are vital as we work together to 
support each student’s individual learning goals. These conversations form a strong foundation for the 
year ahead, enabling us to personalise our approach and ensure every student receives the support 
they need. 

Thank you also to parents that completed the enrolment paperwork so promptly. Your cooperation 
makes a real difference, ensuring a smooth start for all and allowing us to focus on delivering high-
quality learning and support from day one. 

If you have not yet had the opportunity to visit your local campus to finalise consent forms, please 
reach out to your child’s care group teacher or support officer to arrange a suitable date and time. We 
appreciate your attention to this important step and are here to assist with any questions. 

We look forward to continuing our strong partnership with all families and the wider community 
throughout 2026. Together, we are creating a supportive and inclusive environment where every 
student can thrive. 

Please see the next page for our term 1 important dates.  

If you have any questions or require any support, please do not hesitate to get in touch. 

Kind regards, 

 

 

John Leondaris 
Principal 
Bowden Brompton Community School 

 
 
 
 

Torrens Rd Campus: 
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Telephone (08) 8346 4041 
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Email: dl.1418.info@schools.sa.edu.au 
Website: www.bbcs.sa.edu.au 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/BowdenBromptonCommunitySchool 
  

http://www.facebook.com/BowdenBromptonCommunitySchool


2 | P a g e  
 

 
 

Get involved - Governing Council  

 
Parents who may be interested in joining our Governing Council in 2026 are warmly invited to attend our Annual General 
Meeting (AGM) on Monday 23rd February at 1:00pm, followed by our first Governing Council Meeting at 2:00pm. 
 
If you would like to express your interest in becoming involved, please do so in writing by emailing 
dianna.vanderhoek205@schools.sa.edu.au  
 
We look forward to your participation and support. 
 
 
 
 

Important School Dates- Term 1, 2026 

Tuesday, 27th January Start of term meetings-Student goal setting 

Wednesday, 28th January Start of term meetings-Student goal setting 

Thursday, 29th January Timetable lessons commence 

Friday, 30th January Timetable lessons  

Friday 13th February  Anniversary of the National Apology to the stolen generations 

Monday 23rd February  AGM/Governing Council  

Friday 6th March  PUPIL FREE DAY  

Monday, 9th March Adelaide Cup 

Wednesday 11th March – Monday 23rd March  NAPLAN Testing  

Wednesday, 18th March Harmony Day 

Friday 3rd April  GOOD FRIDAY – PUBLIC HOLIDAY  

Monday 6th April  EASTER MONDAY – PUBLIC HOLIDAY  

Tuesday, 7th April Torrens Rd Assembly 

Wednesday, 8th April Little Para/Gateways/Integrate Assembly 

Thursday, 9th April Beach Assembly 

Friday, 10th April End of term- School pride 
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